SERVICES

Saturday, December 10 5:00 pm Worship

Sunday, December 11 8:30 am Christian Ed Hour
9:30 am Worship

Wednesday, December 14 8:30 am & 6:30 pm Worship

Saturday, December 17 5:00 pm Worship

Sunday, December 18 8:30 am Christian Ed Hour

9:30 am Worship

Chapel December 7%: $3.45

Immanuel Lutheran School's Students of the Week are Harrison Welke, Josephine Schneider, and
Sarah Klein. Harrison is a member of Mrs. M’s Pre-K classroom. He likes to play. His birthday is July 13 and
his baptism birthday is August 12%". Favorites include the color green, mac and cheese, the Christmas story, and
the song Jesus Loves Me. He would like to be a baker when he grows up. Harrison says, “The best thing about
Jesus is that He watches over us. Josephine is a 1% grader in Mrs. Braun’s classroom. She enjoys riding horse,
playing games, painting, and doing the dishes. She celebrates her birthday on January 19" and her baptism
birthday on April 3. Her favorites include lasagna, horses, the colors pink, purple, and blue, math, and choir.
She would like to be a vet and a piano player when she grows up. Josephine says, “The best thing about Jesus
is He died on the cross for us.” Sarah is a 5" grade student in Mrs. Lutringer’s classroom. She likes to sew,
swim, babysit, paint, do crafts, and fish. Her birthday is May 24" and her baptism birthday is June 24",
Favorites include pizza, cats, dogs, art, the book Cleopatra in Space, the Bible story about Esther, and the song
Abide With Me. Sarah is an honor roll student and a member of Immanuel’s Jubilate Singers and Bell Choir.
Sarah plays on Immanuel’s soccer, volleyball, basketball, and softball teams. She describes herself as adorable.
Twenty years from now she would like to be a hair stylist.

Please see the attached sheet regarding the concert Sunday afternoon.

News from grades 5-6 - On Friday, December 2", we practiced for the Christmas concert. The 6
graders decorated the Christmas tree in our room. The basketball teams have only had practice this week but
they have their first game on the 8" of December. Basketball is one of my favorite sports.

By Cherish Marquardt

Thank You to all who came to help. Donate food or just came to eat at our Advent Supper November 30"
We were blessed to serve 70 people and took in $448. For the Hot Lunch Program. Thanks again, Mrs. Hayes



Please see the attached Scrip (Gift Cards] order sheet for your Christmas shopping lists!

COOK'S CORNER
Thursday, December 8
Scalloped Potatoes & Ham
Vegetable

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Friday, December 9

Cheese Dunker W/Meat sauce
Veggies

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Monday, December 12
Chicken Strips

French Fries

Vegetable

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Tuesday, December 13
Meatball Parmesan Casserole
Garlic Bread

Vegetable

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Wednesday, December 14
Cheese Fajitas W/ lettuce, tomato, cheese, salsa
Vegetable

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Thursday, December 15
Hot dog W/Bun

Baked beans

Veggie

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Friday, December 16 Christmas Lunch
Mashed potatoes W/Gravy
Corn

Green beans

Oreo cookie salad

Apple salad

Bun

Cookies from 8" grade
Milk/Coffee

Monday, December 19
Meatball Sliders

Vegetable

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Tuesday, December 20
Chili Cheese dog or Hot dog on Bun
French fries

Vegetable

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Wednesday, December 21

Idaho Taco W/seasoned meat, lettuce, cheese,

tomato, salsa

Veggies

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Thursday, December 22
Cold Turkey sack lunch
Chips

Carrots

Oranges

Cookie

Milk

Friday, December 23
No School

Monday, December 26
No School

Tuesday, December 27
No School
Wednesday, December 28
No School
Thursday, December 29
No School

Friday, December 30
No School

Monday, January 2

No School
Tuesday, January 3
Cold Ham & Cheese sandwich
Chips
Vegetable

Fruit

Milk/Bread




Wednesday, January 4
BBQ Riblet W/Bun
Baked beans

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Thursday, January 5
Lasagna

Garlic Bread

Lettuce salad

Fruit

Milk/Bread

Friday, January 6
Blueberry Pancake Bake
Sausage

Syrup

Veggie

Fruit

Milk/Bread

PLEASE NOTE MENUS ARE SUBJECT TO

CHANGE DUE TO DONATED ITEMS!! MRS.

HAYES WILLS ALWAYS POST THE
CHANGES!!

UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS. PRE-K
PLEASE NOTE: DATES ARE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE

Decemberl11-Christmas Concert Pre-K-8
December 19-20-Jesus Play Pre-K

December 21-22 Jesus Birthday Party Pre-K
December 23-January 3-Christmas Break Pre-K

UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS K-8
PLEASE NOTE: DATES ARE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE

December 8-Basketball @ Lake City 4:30 pm
December 9-K-8 Early Dismissal Noon

December 11- Christmas Concert 3:00 pm Pre-K-8
December 16-Basketball Vs Silo 4:00 pm
December 16-Christmas Dinner K-8 (Invitation

only)
December 23-January 2-Christmas Break K-8

A i
Choir Schedule 2016-2017 .

Jr. Choir, Jubilate Singers, Sonshine Choir
December 11-3:00 pm-All Choirs-Concert

December 14-8:30 am-Sonshine Choir
January 22-9:30 am-Grades K-8 NLSW
March 1-8:30 am-Jr. Choir

March 8-8:30 am Jubilate

March 15-8:30 am-Sonshine Choir
March 22-8:30 am-Jr. Choir

March 29-8:30 am-Jubilate

April 2-8:30 am-Jubilate to Trinity
April 23-9:30 am-Jr. Choir

April 30-9:30 am-Sonshine Choir

May 20-Jubilate Singers (Saturday evening

service)



